2012 Road Race Spreadsheet

DATE RACE NAME CONTACT PERSON [ONTACT PHON E-Mail Address RACE ROUTE
* New 2012 Linskey Way to 1st to Rodgers, to 3rd,
February 5 Broadway, to Quincy, to Cambridge to 1st, to
Super Sunday 5 Mile Road Race _|Kathleen McGonagle _ |(508) 498-5390] kathleen@runagainstcancer.org Rogers to 3rd to Linskey Way to finish.
March25  |An Ras Mor Paul Clark 781-258-1914 [pvclark@yahoo.com Mass Ave (Sydney to Mt Auburn)
April 1 City Road Race Paul Ryder 617-349-6229 |pryder@cambridgema.gov Fresh Pond Reservation area
- Boston to Mass Ave Bridge to Memorial Dr. No

May 20 Run to Home Base Ed Weiderhold 781-248-2590 Jeweiderhold@dmsesports.com |Cambridge Streets (DCR Property)

Boston to Longfellow Bridge to Memorial Dr. No
May 27 Boston's Run to Remember Steve Balfour 617-543-5648 |sbalf4@aol.com Cambridge Streets (DCR Property)

Memorial Dr, Mt Auburn, Lakeview, Huron, Spark,
June 3 Tory Row Run 4 Kids Jayne Karolow 617-869-0281 iavne@tigersand bears.u_s Brattle
*NEW 2012
July 22 Mass Ave Mile Paul Ryder 617-349-6229 prvder@cambrid_gema.gov Mass Ave from Porter Square to Harvard Square
July 29 Run, Ride, CambridgeSide Paul Ryder 617-349-6229 |pryder@cambridgema.gov First St to Canal Park
July 29 . . i
NEW New England Kids Triathlon Lauren Proshan 617-204-4257 |lpproshan@conventures.com Pending Approval (June Agenda)

Central to Porter Squares
Aug 19 Tavern to Tavern 5K Paul Clark 781-258-1914 |pclark@yahoo.com

Fresh Pond Mall area, Fayerweather, Brattle,
Sept. 16 Whole Foods 5K Run Lynay Smith 617-492-5500 [lynay.smith@wholefoods.com Concord Bond, Sherman, Danehy Park

Walden, Raymond, Linnaean, Garden, Chauncy,
Sept. 30 Paddy's 5K Paul Clark 781-258-1914 |pclark@yahoo.com Concord, Huron, Sparks, Brattle, Lakeview, etc.

Hampshire, Broadway, Windsor, Main, Ames,
Oct 14 Oktoberfest/Tommy Doyle's 5K Ed O'Connor 617-398-0611 |oconner.et@gmail.com Binney, Thorndike, Fulkerson, Hampshire

Mass Ave (Pacific to Mt Auburn)
October 28 Superhero 5K Emma Bagnell 857-205-2932 |info@have2run.com

New venue is Tech Square
November 4 |PrizedlLife 5K Guadalupe Martinez 617-500-7527 |gmartinez@prize4life.org

Mt Auburn, JFK, Mass Ave, Oxfor St, Kirkland,
December 2 |Yulefest Ed O'Connor 617-398-0611 |oconner.et@gmail.com Quincy, Bow, Mass Ave

Sydney, Pacific, Albancy, Mass Ave, Linden, Mt
December 9 |Winter Classic Paul Clark 781-258-1914 |pclark@yahoo.com Auburn, Mass Ave, Sydney

= Application received
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